
 ** 100 m FINAL

MR:Chintaka De Zoysa SRI 10.35 1998

Final

1 284 B G NAGRAJ . INDIA -0.2 M/S      10.62 Sec

2 199 MD IMRAN . PAKISTAN      10.68 Sec

3 161 R D U S SURENDRA SRI LANKA      10.71 Sec

4 293 JAMALLUDIN . INDIA      10.81 Sec

5 191 W Y G T FERNANDO SRI LANKA      10.94 Sec

6 105 MD SHAMSUDDIN . BANGLADESH      10.96 Sec

7 200 AFZAL BALG . PAKISTAN      11.01 Sec

   Heat 1

1 199 MD IMRAN . PAKISTAN -0.2 M/S      10.80 Sec

2 105 MD SHAMSUDDIN . BANGLADESH      10.90 Sec

3 191 W Y G T FERNANDO SRI LANKA      10.91 Sec

4 313 RITESH ANAND . INDIA      11.09 Sec

5 129 ALI SHAREEF . MALDIVES      11.31 Sec

   Heat 2

1 284 B G NAGRAJ . INDIA +0.1 M/S      10.78 Sec

2 161 R D U S SURENDRA SRI LANKA      10.81 Sec

3 293 JAMALLUDIN . INDIA      10.83 Sec

4 200 AFZAL BALG . PAKISTAN      11.08 Sec

5 341 PURNA BAHADUR GAUTAM NEPAL      11.74 Sec

6 128 THOLAAL HASSAN . MALDIVES      11.91 Sec

 ** 200 m FINAL

MR:Sugath Tilakratne SRI 21.09 1998

Final

1 162 S M VEERASOORIYA SRI LANKA +2.1 M/S      21.44 Sec

2 163 ASHAN HASARANGA . SRI LANKA      21.84 Sec

3 199 MD IMRAN . PAKISTAN      21.91 Sec

*~*~* MEN *~*~*



4 305 P MUTUSWAMI . INDIA      21.98 Sec

5 313 RITESH ANAND . INDIA      22.07 Sec

6 201 LIAQAT ALI . PAKISTAN      22.10 Sec

7 105 MD SHAMSUDDIN . BANGLADESH      22.34 Sec

8 123 ATHLF IBRAHIM . MALDIVES      24.90 Sec

   Heat 1

1 313 RITESH ANAND . INDIA -0.8 M/S      22.62 Sec

2 162 S M VEERASOORIYA SRI LANKA      22.73 Sec

3 199 MD IMRAN . PAKISTAN      23.09 Sec

4 128 THOLAAL HASSAN . MALDIVES      24.67 Sec

5 103 KINLEY TENZIN . BHUTAN      26.15 Sec

   Heat 2

1 163 ASHAN HASARANGA . SRI LANKA +0.0 M/S      21.82 Sec

2 201 LIAQAT ALI . PAKISTAN      21.94 Sec

3 305 P MUTUSWAMI . INDIA      22.01 Sec

4 105 MD SHAMSUDDIN . BANGLADESH      22.46 Sec

5 123 ATHLF IBRAHIM . MALDIVES      24.11 Sec

 ** 400 m FINAL

MR:Sugath Tilakratne SRI 45.67 1998

Finals

1 164 PRASANNA AMRASEKARA SRI LANKA      46.47 Sec

2 165 ROHITHA PUSHPA KUMARA SRI LANKA      46.76 Sec

3 328 VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ INDIA      47.70 Sec

4 306 P SHANKAR . INDIA      48.15 Sec

5 203 MD EHSAN . PAKISTAN      49.20 Sec

6 204 MD JAVED . PAKISTAN      50.06 Sec

7 110 AFZAL HOSSAIN . BANGLADESH      50.12 Sec

   Heat 1

1 165 ROHITHA PUSHPA KUMARA SRI LANKA      47.55 Sec

2 328 VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ INDIA      49.23 Sec

3 203 MD EHSAN . PAKISTAN      50.10 Sec

4 110 AFZAL HOSSAIN . BANGLADESH      50.71 Sec

   Heat 2

1 164 PRASANNA AMRASEKARA SRI LANKA      46.47 Sec

2 306 P SHANKAR . INDIA      48.15 Sec



3 204 MD JAVED . PAKISTAN      50.06 Sec

4 325 V B BINEESH . INDIA      50.15 Sec

5 124 ISMAIL SANEEM . MALDIVES      55.31 Sec

** 800 m FINAL

MR:V.Ratana Kumara SRI 1:49.30 1998

1 311 RAMESHAN RAJEEV . INDIA    1:48.43 Sec ***NMR

2 314 SAJEESH JOSEPH . INDIA    1:49.14 Sec **BMR

3 166 SURESH ABEYNAYAKE SRI LANKA    1:49.58 Sec

4 167 M T W SILVA . SRI LANKA    1:49.94 Sec

5 206 FARHAN AHMED . PAKISTAN    1:56.56 Sec

6 107 MD SALIM MIA . BANGLADESH    2:03.34 Sec

7 125 MD SIYAD . MALDIVES    2:05.87 Sec

8 126 MD ASIM . MALDIVES    2:15.50 Sec

9 102 SANAM RICHEN . BHUTAN    2:18.01 Sec

 ** 1500 m FINAL

MR:Bahadur Prasad IND 3:54.44 1997

1 288 C HAMZA . INDIA    3:44.67 Sec***NMR

2 312 RAVINDER . INDIA    3:44.84 Sec*BMR

3 168 T P K MANDIS . SRI LANKA    3:46.45 Sec*BMR

4 169 P H CHAMAL . SRI LANKA    3:56.30 Sec

5 205 ALI MUHAMMAD . PAKISTAN    3:57.56 Sec

6 207 ANSAR SHAHZAD . PAKISTAN    4:07.47 Sec

7 107 MD SALIM MIA . BANGLADESH    4:20.95 Sec

8 127 MD HAMEED . MALDIVES    4:22.20 Sec

9 101 SONAM TOBGAY . BHUTAN    4:46.04 Sec

 ** 5000 m FINAL

MR:Gulab Chand IND :14:30.26 1997

1 324 SURENDER SINGH . INDIA   14:10.77 Sec***NMR

2 315 SANDEEP BATHAM . INDIA   14:35.06 Sec

3 171 K G R SAMAN KUMARA SRI LANKA   14:46.75 Sec

4 170 M AJANTHAN . SRI LANKA   15:08.02 Sec

5 208 MD NAWAZ . PAKISTAN   15:44.05 Sec

6 209 MUHAMMAD NIAZ. . PAKISTAN   16:07.60 Sec

** 10000 m FINAL



MR:Anuradha Cooray SRI :30:24.10 1998

1 317 SANTHOSH PATEL . INDIA   29:41.67 Sec***NMR

2 321 SOJI MATHEW . INDIA   29:45.86 Sec**BMR

3 172 A M AJITH BADARA SRI LANKA   30:30.53 Sec

4 171 K G R SAMAN KUMARA SRI LANKA   30:35.61 Sec

5 209 MUHAMMAD NIAZ. . PAKISTAN   32:47.30 Sec

6 208 MD NAWAZ . PAKISTAN   32:49.94 Sec

343 UTTAM KHATRI . NEPAL        DNS

 ** 110 m Hurdles FINAL

MR:Mahesh Parera SRI 14.21 1998

1 297 KRISHNA MOHAN . INDIA -1.2 M/S      14.28 Sec

2 210 MUHAMMAD SAJJAD . PAKISTAN      14.39 Sec

3 305 P MUTUSWAMI . INDIA      14.41 Sec

4 173 V G N THARANGA . SRI LANKA      14.74 Sec

5 211 MOHSIN ALI . PAKISTAN      14.77 Sec

6 106 MD ASADULL ISLAM BANGLADESH      14.99 Sec

7 174 W H D WEERA SINGHE SRI LANKA      15.40 Sec

 ** 400 Hurdles FINAL

MR:Harijan Ratnayake SRI 50.96 1998

1 306 P SHANKAR . INDIA      50.72 Sec ***NMR

2 298 KULDEV SINGH . INDIA      51.05 Sec

3 175 H P Y AJITH . SRI LANKA      51.49 Sec

4 202 HAQ NAWAZ . PAKISTAN      52.14 Sec

5 176 LAL SAMARA SINGHE SRI LANKA      52.69 Sec

6 110 AFZAL HOSSAIN . BANGLADESH      54.48 Sec

7 212 BILAL ALI . PAKISTAN      54.86 Sec

**  High Jump FINAL

MR:SUJ Rajapaksha SRI 2.04 1998

1 292 HARI SHANKER ROY INDIA 2.15m***NMR

2 177 NALIN PRIYANTHA . SRI LANKA 2.10m**BMR

3 286 BENATIC STARLEY . INDIA 2.10m**BMR

4 178 J S S FERNANDO . SRI LANKA 2.05m**BMR

5 213 MUHAMMAD ANWAR . PAKISTAN 2.00m

6 109 MD SOJIB HOSSAIN BANGLADESH 2.00m



7 344 BALAKRISHANA CHAUDHARY NEPAL 1.90m

 **  Pole Vault FINAL

MR:Ruwan P. Perera SRI 4.80 1998

1 290 GAJANAN UPDHHAY . INDIA 4.70m

2 214 ADNAN ANJUM . PAKISTAN 4.60m

3 287 BIMIN K P . INDIA 4.60m

4 215 MUHAMMAD JAFFAR . PAKISTAN 4.60m

179 M T R PEERERA . SRI LANKA   NM

180 A CHANNA FERNANDO SRI LANKA   NM

 **  Long Jump FINAL

MR:B.S. Vinod IND 7.74 1997

1 301 MAHA SINGH . INDIA -0.4 M/S 7.55m

2 309 PUSHPENDER SINGH INDIA +0.1 M/S 7.52m

3 217 MUHAMMAD  RIAZ . PAKISTAN +2.0 M/S 7.31m

4 181 M H N P DHARMARATHNE SRI LANKA -0.2 M/S 7.26m

5 216 FAYYAZ AMMED . PAKISTAN -2.1 M/S 7.19m

6 182 D S SOLANGAARCHCHI SRI LANKA +1.4 M/S 6.93m

7 345 YOGENDER DHIMAL . NEPAL +2.5 M/S 6.61m

**  Triple Jump FINAL

MR:Nelan Siriwardena SRI 15.58 1998

1 218 ZAFAR IQBAL . PAKISTAN +1.4 M/S 16.42m ***NMR

2 281 AMARJEET SINGH . INDIA +0.9 M/S 16.39m *BMR

3 285 B MATHEW . INDIA -0.3 M/S 16.12m *BMR

4 183 S D C S WEERASINGHE SRI LANKA +1.1 M/S 15.80m

5 184 M P SANATH UDYANGA SRI LANKA +1.2 M/S 14.95m

**  Discus Throw FINAL

MR:Anil KUmar IND 57.28 1997

1 322 SUKHBIR SINGH . INDIA 52.23m

2 221 BASHARAT ALI . PAKISTAN 51.34m

3 320 SIMRANJIT SINGH . INDIA 49.61m

4 108 MD AZAHARUL ISLAM BANGLADESH 41.57m

5 186 CHARITH KAPUKOTUWA SRI LANKA 41.26m



**  Hammer Throw FINAL

MR:Pramod Tiwari IND 67.26 1997

1 222 GUHULAM SHABBIR . PAKISTAN 59.16m

2 300 MADHU KUMAR . INDIA 56.26m

3 294 JITENDER SINGH . INDIA 55.61m

 **  Javelin Throw FINAL

MR:Jagdish Singh IND 75.37 1998

1 223 MUHAMMAD IMRAN . PAKISTAN 72.91m

2 295 KASHI NATH NAIK . INDIA 72.73m

3 224 MUHAMMAD ARFAN HUSSAIN PAKISTAN 68.71m

4 187 K H K GUNATHILAKA SRI LANKA 67.45m

5 308 PURENDAR P J INDIA 67.02m

6 346 DHIRENDRA JUNG SHAH NEPAL 61.97m

7 188 D G S RANASINGHA` SRI LANKA 60.69m

 **  Shot Put FINAL

MR:Mukesh Singh IND 17.40 1997

1 318 SATYENDER KUMAR SINGH INDIA 17.71m **NMR

2 219 ASHRAF ALI . PAKISTAN 17.22m

3 303 OM PRAKESH . INDIA 17.22m

4 220 RAZA ABBAS SHERAZI PAKISTAN 16.18m

5 185 K D S PERERA . SRI LANKA 14.01m

** 4x100m Relay FINAL

MR:Sri Lanka SRI 40.58 1998

1       40.86 Sec

B G NAGRAJ . VILAS NILGUND

RITESH ANAND . KRISHAN KUMAR RANE

2       41.11 Sec

MUHAMMAD IMRAN . AFZAL BALG .

LIAQAT ALI . ZAFAR IQBAL .

3       41.13 Sec

H S W PERERA R D U S SURENDRA

ASHAN HASARANGA . W Y G T FERNANDO

4       45.16 Sec

INDIA 

PAKISTAN 

SRI LANKA 

MALDIVES 



ATHLF IBRAHIM . ISMAIL SANEEM .

THOLAAL HASSAN . ALI SHAREEF .

 ** 4x400m Relay FINAL

MR:Sri Lanka SRI 3:09.61 1998

1    3:08.93 Sec***NMR

P AMRASEKARA R KUMARA

ASOKA JAYASUNDRA T H D PRIYASHANTHA

2    3:10.44 Sec

V PANKAJ P SHANKAR .

V B BINEESH . VINAY CHAUDHARY .

3    3:24.54 Sec

HAQ NAWAZ . MD EHSAN .

MD JAVED . BILAL ALI .

       DNS

ATHLF IBRAHIM . ISMAIL SANEEM .

MD SIYAD . MD ASIM .

 ** 100 m FINAL

MR:Vinitha Tripathi IND 11.88 1998

Finals

1 133 D D P PRIYADARSHANI SRI LANKA -1.7 M/S      11.74 Sec***NMR

2 132 H J C C DESILVA . SRI LANKA      11.87 Sec *BMR

3 249 H M JYOTI . INDIA      12.01 Sec

4 256 MANDEEP KAUR . INDIA      12.08 Sec

5 225 NADIA NAZIR . PAKISTAN      12.31 Sec

6 226 NOSHEE PARVEEN . PAKISTAN      12.39 Sec

7 111 NAZAMUM NAHAR BEAUTY BANGLADESH      12.51 Sec

   Heat 1

1 133 D D P PRIYADARSHANI SRI LANKA +0.8 M/S      11.75 Sec

2 254 K.SOWJANYA . INDIA      12.16 Sec

3 256 MANDEEP KAUR . INDIA      12.18 Sec

*~*~* WOMEN *~*~*

PAKISTAN 

MALDIVES 

SRI LANKA 

INDIA 



4 226 NOSHEE PARVEEN . PAKISTAN      12.45 Sec

5 118 JAUNA ABDULLA NAFIZ MALDIVES      13.19 Sec

   Heat 2

1 132 H J C C DESILVA . SRI LANKA      11.80 Sec

2 249 H M JYOTI . INDIA +0.0 M/S      12.00 Sec

3 225 NADIA NAZIR . PAKISTAN      12.41 Sec

4 111 NAZAMUM NAHAR BEAUTY BANGLADESH      12.65 Sec

5 347 CHNADRA KALA THAPA NEPAL      13.26 Sec

6 119 MARIYAM AFNAN . MALDIVES      13.65 Sec

 ** 200 m FINAL

MR:P.T. Usha IND 23.90 1997

FINAL

1 133 D D P PRIYADARSHANI SRI LANKA +0.6 M/S      24.04 Sec

2 134 L S IRANGANI . SRI LANKA      24.25 Sec

3 278 SUSHMITA SINGHA ROY INDIA      24.40 Sec

4 257 MANJEET KAUR . INDIA      24.47 Sec

5 227 SADAF SIDDIQUI . PAKISTAN      24.69 Sec

6 225 NADIA NAZIR . PAKISTAN      25.13 Sec

7 111 NAZAMUM NAHAR BEAUTY BANGLADESH      25.43 Sec

8 122 SHAMMATH REEM . MALDIVES      29.17 Sec

 ** 400 m FINAL

MR:Rosa Kutty IND 53.13 1997

Finals

1 329 MANDEEP KAUR . INDIA      53.34 Sec

2 246 CHITRA K SOMAN . INDIA      53.69 Sec

3 136 R M CHANDRIKA SUBASHINA SRI LANKA      54.74 Sec

4 135 W.A.LASANTHI DEEPIKA SRI LANKA      55.16 Sec

5 230 ROZINA SHAFQAT . PAKISTAN      58.07 Sec

6 229 SUMAIRA ZAHOOR . PAKISTAN    1:05.09 Sec

348 SABITRI NEPALI . NEPAL        DNS

   Heat 1

1 246 CHITRA K SOMAN . INDIA      54.85 Sec

2 136 R M CHANDRIKA SUBASHINA SRI LANKA      55.01 Sec

3 229 SUMAIRA ZAHOOR . PAKISTAN      59.52 Sec

4 121 AISHATH EEMA NADEEM MALDIVES    1:12.30 Sec



352 KESHARI CHAUDHARY NEPAL        DNS

   Heat 2

1 329 MANDEEP KAUR . INDIA      54.86 Sec

2 135 W.A.LASANTHI DEEPIKA SRI LANKA      55.15 Sec

3 267 S GEETHA . INDIA      57.95 Sec

4 230 ROZINA SHAFQAT . PAKISTAN      58.15 Sec

5 348 SABITRI NEPALI . NEPAL    1:04.21 Sec

6 122 SHAMMATH REEM . MALDIVES    1:05.58 Sec

257 MANJEET KAUR . INDIA        DNS

 ** 800 m FINAL

MR:Rosa Kutty IND 2:00.94 1997

1 275 SINIMOLE PAULOSE INDIA    2:03.16 Sec

2 277 SUSHMA . INDIA    2:05.37 Sec

3 137 GEETHANI RAJASEKARA SRI LANKA    2:09.74 Sec

4 231 BUSHRA PARVEEN . PAKISTAN    2:13.71 Sec

5 138 K L L GUNAVARDANA SRI LANKA    2:17.16 Sec

6 349 CHHAYA KATRI . NEPAL    2:31.04 Sec

7 116 ALSHATH REESHA . MALDIVES    2:32.97 Sec

8 117 FATHIMATH HASMA . MALDIVES    2:33.20 Sec

** 1500 m FINAL

MR:Rekha. . IND 4:30.24 1998

1 275 SINIMOLE PAULOSE INDIA    4:16.40 Sec***NMR

2 277 SUSHMA . INDIA    4:19.82 Sec**BMR

3 139 D A S SAMANMALI . SRI LANKA    4:25.33 Sec**BMR

4 137 GEETHANI RAJASEKARA SRI LANKA    4:32.12 Sec

5 245 BINDHU S R . INDIA    4:43.20 Sec

6 342 SURYA MAYA RAI . NEPAL    4:59.92 Sec

7 237 SHAGUFTA NOREEN . PAKISTAN    5:12.12 Sec

 ** 5000 m FINAL

MR:M.A. Molly IND :17:04.02 1998

1 263 PREEJA SRIDHARAN INDIA   16:08.09 Sec***NMR

2 255 KAVITA RAUT . INDIA   16:31.22 Sec**BMR

3 140 D A INOKA . SRI LANKA   17:33.87 Sec



4 141 B G L BOGAHAWATTA SRI LANKA   18:15.14 Sec

5 350 KRISHNESWARI SINTA KALAN NEPAL   18:51.92 Sec

 ** 100 Hurdles FINAL

MR:Sriyani Kulawansa SRI 13.84 1998

1 244 ANURADHA BISWAL . INDIA -2.1 M/S      14.10 Sec

2 260 POONAM BOJANNA . INDIA      14.51 Sec

3 142 B G L MADUWANTHI SRI LANKA      14.67 Sec

4 226 NOSHEE PARVEEN . PAKISTAN      14.91 Sec

5 143 SACHINTHANA PERERA SRI LANKA      15.53 Sec

6 236 FOZIA AURANGZEB . PAKISTAN        DNF

 ** 400 Hurdles FINAL

MR:Mangalika De Silva SRI :01:02.81 1998

1 279 V LEELAVATHY . INDIA      59.35 Sec ***NMR

2 250 HARPREET KAUR . INDIA    1:01.11 Sec **BMR

3 144 P S M DE SOYSA . SRI LANKA    1:01.51 Sec **BMR

4 229 SUMAIRA ZAHOOR . PAKISTAN    1:04.58 Sec

5 145 L D N G JAYANTHILAKE SRI LANKA    1:05.21 Sec

236 FOZIA AURANGZEB . PAKISTAN        DNS

**  High Jump FINAL

MR:Bobby Aloysius IND 1.86 1998

1 268 SAHANA KUMARI . INDIA 1.85m

2 146 R A K P MADUMANTHI SRI LANKA 1.85m

3 147 JANITHA KODIKARA SRI LANKA 1.77m

4 278 SUSHMITA SINGHA ROY INDIA 1.69m

352 KESHARI CHAUDHARY NEPAL    NM

 **  Long Jump FINAL

MR:G.G. Pramila IND 6.26 1998

1 243 ANJU BOBBY GEORGE INDIA +1.8 M/S 6.50m***NMR

2 148 N C D PRIDARSHANI SRI LANKA +0.6 M/S 6.06m

3 252 J J SHOBHA . INDIA +1.1 M/S 6.04m

4 149 RUWINI RUBASINGHE SRI LANKA +1.4 M/S 5.73m

5 232 MARYAM BABAR . PAKISTAN +0.9 M/S 4.67m



**  Triple Jump

MR:Lekha Thomas IND 13.01 1998

**  Discus Throw FINAL

MR:Neelam J. Singh IND 53.28 1997

1 270 SEEMA ANTIL . INDIA 57.94m***NMR

2 251 HARWANT KAUR . INDIA 57.21m**BMR

3 152 B L P N WIJESUNDARA SRI LANKA 42.41m

4 153 SONALI WEERASEKARA SRI LANKA 38.89m

5 234 ABIDA JAMIL . PAKISTAN 34.06m

 **  Javelin Throw FINAL

1 154 B L NADEEKA LAKMALI SRI LANKA 51.70m

2 276 SUMAN DEVI . INDIA 43.09m

3 248 GURPREET KAUR . INDIA 42.81m

4 155 E G C K GUNAWARDANA SRI LANKA 40.82m

5 235 PARVEEN AKHTAR . PAKISTAN 40.56m

 **  Shot Put FINAL

MR:Harbans Kaur IND 16.51 1997

1 270 SEEMA ANTIL . INDIA 14.34m

2 150 M N D MUTHUNAYAKE SRI LANKA 13.66m

3 269 SAROJ SIHAG . INDIA 13.40m

4 233 ZEENAT PARVEEN . PAKISTAN 13.30m

5 151 DEVNI MADURAPPERUMA SRI LANKA 12.48m

** 4x100m Relay FINAL

MR:Sri Lanka SRI 45.65 1998

1      45.95 Sec

H J C C DESILVA . D D P PRIYADARSHANI

B D G PATHMAKUMARI L S IRANGANI

2      46.67 Sec

H M JYOTI . ANURADHA BISWAL

MANDEEP KAUR . PRIYA P K .

3      47.44 SecPAKISTAN 

NOT CONDUCTED DUE TO LESS NO. OF ENTRIES

SRI LANKA 

INDIA 



NADIA NAZIR . NOSHEE PARVEEN .

SADAF SIDDIQUI . JAVERIA HASSAN .

4      53.55 Sec

J NAFIZ MARIYAM AFNAN .

A HANIM SHAMMATH REEM .

** 4x400m Relay FINAL

MR:Sri Lanka SRI 3:39.48 1998

1    3:37.04 Sec***NMR

CHITRA K SOMAN . MANDEEP KAUR .

S GEETHA . MANJEET KAUR .

2    3:37.35 Sec**BMR

L S IRANGANI . W DEEPIKA

CHANDRIKA  SUBASHINA P S M SOYSA

3    3:55.88 Sec

ROZINA SHAFQAT . SUMAIRA ZAHOOR .

NADIA NAZIR . BUSHRA PARVEEN .

4    4:35.43 Sec

ALSHATH REESHA . FATHIMATH HASMA .

A NADEEM SHAMMATH REEM .

** 800 m  

MR:V.Ratana Kumara SRI 1:49.30 1998

1 311 RAMESHAN RAJEEV . INDIA    1:48.43 Sec ***NMR

 ** 1500 m  

MR:Bahadur Prasad IND 3:54.44 1997

1 288 C HAMZA . INDIA    3:44.67 Sec***NMR

PAKISTAN 

MALDIVES 

*~*~* NEW MEET RECORDS *~*~*

MEN

MALDIVES 

INDIA-- A

SRI LANKA 



 ** 5000 m  

MR:Gulab Chand IND :14:30.26 1997

1 324 SURENDER SINGH . INDIA   14:10.77 Sec***NMR

**  High Jump  

MR:SUJ Rajapaksha SRI 2.04 1998

1 292 HARI SHANKER ROY INDIA 2.15m***NMR

**  Triple Jump  

MR:Nelan Siriwardena SRI 15.58 1998

1 218 ZAFAR IQBAL . PAKISTAN +1.4 M/S 16.42m ***NMR

 **  Shot Put  

MR:Mukesh Singh IND 17.40 1997

1 318 SATYENDER KUMAR SINGH INDIA 17.71m **NMR

 ** 4x400m Relay  

MR:Sri Lanka SRI 3:09.61 1998

1    3:08.93 Sec***NMR

P AMRASEKARA R KUMARA

ASOKA JAYASUNDRA T H D PRIYASHANTHA

** 10000 m

MR:Anuradha Cooray SRI :30:24.10 1998

1 317 SANTHOSH PATEL . INDIA   29:41.67 Sec***NMR

 ** 400 Hurdles

MR:Harijan Ratnayake SRI 50.96 1998

1 306 P SHANKAR . INDIA      50.72 Sec ***NMR

 

SRI LANKA 

*~*~* NEW MEET RECORDS *~*~*



 ** 100 m      11.74 Sec***NMR

MR:Vinitha Tripathi IND 11.88 1998

Finals  

1 133 D D P PRIYADARSHANI SRI LANKA -1.7 M/S

  16:08.09 Sec***NMR

 ** 5000 m

MR:M.A. Molly IND :17:04.02 1998  

1 263 PREEJA SRIDHARAN INDIA

     59.35 Sec ***NMR

 ** 400 Hurdles

MR:Mangalika De Silva SRI :01:02.81 1998  

1 279 V LEELAVATHY . INDIA

6.50m***NMR

 **  Long Jump

MR:G.G. Pramila IND 6.26 1998  

1 243 ANJU BOBBY GEORGE INDIA +1.8 M/S

57.94m***NMR

**  Discus Throw

MR:Neelam J. Singh IND 53.28 1997  

1 270 SEEMA ANTIL . INDIA

   3:37.04 Sec***NMR

** 4x400m Relay

MR:Sri Lanka SRI 3:39.48 1998

1

CHITRA K SOMAN . MANDEEP KAUR .

S GEETHA . MANJEET KAUR .

   4:16.40 Sec***NMR

** 1500 m

MR:Rekha. . IND 4:30.24 1998

1 275 SINIMOLE PAULOSE INDIA

MEDAL TALLY

WOMEN

INDIA-- A



PLACE TEAM GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1 INDIA 24 19 14

2 SRI LANKA 7 9 15

3 PAKISTAN 3 6 5


